HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on House and Governmental Affairs to Original House Bill No. 874 by Representative Stuart Bishop

- 1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u>
- 2 On page 1, line 15, change "Such" to "Each such"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 17, change "name" to "names"
- 5 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 6 On page 1, line 18, change "it appears" to "they appear"
- 7 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- 8 On page 2, at the beginning of line 5, add "or the state" and delete "monetary"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, line 6, after "agency" and before the comma "," insert "or the state"
- 11 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- On page 3, between lines 16 and 17, insert "(22) Office of the lieutenant governor."
- 13 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- On page 3, line 20, delete "matters that come before an administrative law judge,"
- 15 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 8</u>
- On page 3, line 21, after "judgment" and before "of" insert "or order"
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- On page 3, between lines 23 and 24, insert the following:
- "(2) "Court" or "court of law" means any court authorized by Article V of
- 20 <u>the constitution of Louisiana."</u>
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 22 On page 3, at the beginning of line 24, change "(2)" to "(3)"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 24 On page 3, at the beginning of line 26, change "(3)" to "(4)"
- 25 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 12</u>
- On page 3, line 27, after "agency" and before "or who" insert "or the state"